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        THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been accepted by the 
Board of Assessment Appeals.  A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this 
decision.

County Schedule No.:

Subject property is described as follows:

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

032052686+1

Valuation/Protest AppealCategory: CommercialProperty Type:

Petitioner is protesting the 2019 actual value of the subject property.

The parties agreed that the 2019 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

Total Value:  $40,174,408

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

ORDER:

        Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2019 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

        The Arapahoe County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
STATE OF COLORADO
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado   80203

75844Docket Number:

Petitioner:

v.

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Respondent:

PRINZOC LITTLETON LLC

        space 



2

Yesenia Araujo

DATED this 23rd day of April 2020. 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the Board 
of Assessment Appeals.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

Debra A. Baumbach



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
STATE OF COLORADO 

DOCKET NUMBER 75844 
STIPULATION as To.Tu year 2019 Actual Value

PRINZOC LITTLETON UC,

Petitioner,

vs. 

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,

Respondent.

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTl(?N entarad Into a Stlpufatlon regarding the tax year 2019 valualfon of the
property listed fn this Petition and Jointly move the Board of Ass8S8ment Appeals to enter Ila Ordar based

, on th!& stlpulallon. Conference calls with the petitioner and respondent hava raaulled In the foRowlng
agreement: 

Subject pn,perty Is claaslfled as COMMERCIAL and la located at 2100 West Uttleton Boutavard,
County Schedule Numbers: 2077•18-3-24-001 and 2077•16-3-CHMJ3O. 

A brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: Sales comparison approach lndlcatea that adjustment
IO lhls value fa correct. 

The panies have agreed that the 2019 actual value of the pn,perty ahoufd ba reduced as follows:

ORIGINAL VALUE
2077-18-3-24-001 
L.and•Resldentlal 
lmp-Resldentlal 
L.and-commerolel
lmp-Commarclal
Total

� ORIGINAL VALUE
2077•18-3-00-030 
Land 

-Extra Features
Personal 
Total

TOTAL

$4,770,000
$33,390,000

$221,680
�12681320

$40,848,000

$728
$0 
$0 

$728

$40.848,728

NEWVAWE
2019 
Lancf.Rasldentlal 
lmp-Resldential 
Lancf.Commarolel
Lantf.Commerolel

NEWVALUE
No Change 
Land 
Extra Features
Personal 

$4,770,000
$33,390,000

$221,680
$1,792.000

$728
$0 
$0 

$728

$40,174.408

The valuation, as aatabllshad above, shall be binding only with respect to Iha tax yaar 2019. Thia
valuation, as astabllshed above, la for purposes of settlement onty and does not raff act an appraised
value.

Both parties agree that the hearing before the Boan:I of AssBSSmant Appeals be vacated or Is
unnecessary tf one has not yet bsen scheduled. Petitioner agrees to waive the righl ta any further appeal
for Iha assessment year cov819d by this Stfpulatfon.

DATED the � day of r(} lU..cf\

SIA ff OF COLORADO 
�D OF ASSESSHEHT APPEALS 

2020 APR -6 PH  1:26
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Ro A cart. 1121673 iiysiuitac #32838 
Robinson Wale18 & O'Dorfslo, P.C. Arapahoe Cnty. Bd. Equalizatlo 
109D 1811 Sbaet, Bulle 2800 5334 S. Prince St. 
Denver, CO 80202 Uttfeton, CO 80120-1136 
T: 303-297-2800 

(303) 785-4839F: 303-297-2650 
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